



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulations

05-118 2018 SWR Project

Description: 2018 Sidewalk, Curb and Drive Approach Repair and Repaving
 Bromfield Paving OPWC# CD08T/CD09T
 Cushing/Rockhill Paving OPWC# CD17T/CD18T
 Account # 5212-77750
 PO# Local \$ PO# OPWC \$

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(2) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Section 1: Concrete Repairs									
5	201-1101	EACH	5.00	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.000	\$5,500.00	\$500.000	\$2,500.00
	TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23", AS PER PLAN								
10	201-1201	EACH	5.00	\$1,200.000	\$6,000.00	\$1,750.000	\$8,750.00	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00
	TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35", AS PER PLAN								
15	201-1301	EACH	3.00	\$1,550.000	\$4,650.00	\$2,300.000	\$6,900.00	\$1,500.000	\$4,500.00
	TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 36" AND GREATER, AS PER PLAN								
20	201-1501	EACH	2.00	\$600.000	\$1,200.00	\$250.000	\$500.00	\$525.000	\$1,050.00
	STUMP REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN								
25	202-2000	FOOT	4,905.00	\$12.500	\$61,312.50	\$9.000	\$44,145.00	\$11.350	\$55,671.75
	CONCRETE CURB REMOVED								
30	202-3024	SF	37,891.00	\$2.750	\$104,200.25	\$2.250	\$85,254.75	\$2.700	\$102,305.70
	CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)								
35	203A-1014	SY	200.00	\$20.000	\$4,000.00	\$20.000	\$4,000.00	\$28.750	\$5,750.00
	EXCAVATION, 12" MAXIMUM DEPTH, AS PER PLAN								

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(2) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
40	605B-1030	FOOT	100.00	\$25.000	\$2,500.00	\$5.000	\$500.00	\$11.250	\$1,125.00
	3" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC								
45	608A-1051	SF	16,473.00	\$6.000	\$98,838.00	\$5.500	\$90,601.50	\$5.950	\$98,014.35
	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN								
50	608A-2051	SF	4,748.00	\$6.500	\$30,862.00	\$5.600	\$26,588.80	\$6.250	\$29,675.00
	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN								
55	608A-2161	SF	15,253.00	\$6.500	\$99,144.50	\$5.600	\$85,416.80	\$6.250	\$95,331.25
	6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN								
60	608A-3051	SF	1,085.00	\$8.000	\$8,680.00	\$7.000	\$7,595.00	\$7.850	\$8,517.25
	6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN								
65	608A-3083	SF	160.00	\$40.000	\$6,400.00	\$35.000	\$5,600.00	\$38.000	\$6,080.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN								
70	608A-3085	SF	40.00	\$50.000	\$2,000.00	\$35.000	\$1,400.00	\$40.000	\$1,600.00
	RETROFIT DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN								
75	608B-1400	SF	1,500.00	\$11.000	\$16,500.00	\$5.500	\$8,250.00	\$6.000	\$9,000.00
	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY								
80	609-1051	FOOT	4,905.00	\$28.000	\$137,340.00	\$26.000	\$127,530.00	\$31.550	\$154,752.75
	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN								
85	613-1001	CY	90.00	\$90.000	\$8,100.00	\$70.000	\$6,300.00	\$115.000	\$10,350.00
	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, LSM 100, AS PER PLAN								
90	614-1001	LS	1.00	\$63,261.350	\$63,261.35	\$11,550.000	\$11,550.00	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.00
	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN								
95	915-1203	SF	500.00	\$4.000	\$2,000.00	\$0.500	\$250.00	\$1.100	\$550.00
	EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM SET), 4"-6" CONCRETE FLAT WORK, AS PER PLAN								
100	915-1302	FOOT	100.00	\$4.000	\$400.00	\$2.000	\$200.00	\$2.250	\$225.00
	EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM-SET), CONCRETE CURB, AS PER PLAN								
Section 2: BROMFIELD AREA PAVING (OPWC# CD08T/CD09T)									
205	253-1001	SY	500.00	\$20.000	\$10,000.00	\$59.000	\$29,500.00	\$62.000	\$31,000.00
	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN								
210	254-1000	SY	18,975.00	\$1.800	\$34,155.00	\$1.250	\$23,718.75	\$1.300	\$24,667.50
	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE								

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(2) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
215	407-2000 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	1,898.00	\$2.500	\$4,745.00	\$2.500	\$4,745.00	\$3.000	\$5,694.00
220	441-1100 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")	TON	1,660.00	\$70.000	\$116,200.00	\$66.000	\$109,560.00	\$67.000	\$111,220.00
225	611-2811 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2.00	\$300.000	\$600.00	\$350.000	\$700.00	\$365.000	\$730.00
230	611-2821 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2.00	\$400.000	\$800.00	\$580.000	\$1,160.00	\$610.000	\$1,220.00
235	611-2823 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2, WITH NEW FRAME AND LID, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1.00	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$840.000	\$840.00
240	901-6365 WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2.00	\$200.000	\$400.00	\$100.000	\$200.00	\$105.000	\$210.00
245	902-2002 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7.00	\$300.000	\$2,100.00	\$350.000	\$2,450.00	\$365.000	\$2,555.00
250	902-2005 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPEC, WITH COUNTY PROVIDED FRAME AND LID, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6.00	\$500.000	\$3,000.00	\$570.000	\$3,420.00	\$600.000	\$3,600.00
Section 3: CUSHING AREA PAVING (OPWC# CD17T/CD18T)									
305	252-2001 FULL-DEPTH RIGID PAVEMENT REMOVAL & FLEXIBLE REPLACEMENT (6"-8"), AS PER PLAN	SY	500.00	\$90.000	\$45,000.00	\$70.000	\$35,000.00	\$73.500	\$36,750.00
310	253-1001 PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	SY	500.00	\$15.000	\$7,500.00	\$59.000	\$29,500.00	\$61.950	\$30,975.00
315	254-1000 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	23,138.00	\$1.800	\$41,648.40	\$1.250	\$28,922.50	\$1.300	\$30,079.40
320	407-2000 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	2,314.00	\$2.500	\$5,785.00	\$2.500	\$5,785.00	\$3.000	\$6,942.00
325	441-1000 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")	TON	991.00	\$68.000	\$67,388.00	\$66.000	\$65,406.00	\$67.000	\$66,397.00
330	441-1130 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.25")	TON	1,239.00	\$70.000	\$86,730.00	\$66.000	\$81,774.00	\$67.000	\$83,013.00
335	441-1100 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")	TON	538.00	\$70.000	\$37,660.00	\$66.000	\$35,508.00	\$67.000	\$36,046.00

Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		(1) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC		(2) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.	
				Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
340	611-2811	EACH	3.00	\$300.000	\$900.00	\$350.000	\$1,050.00	\$365.000	\$1,095.00
	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN								
345	611-2821	EACH	2.00	\$400.000	\$800.00	\$580.000	\$1,160.00	\$610.000	\$1,220.00
	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN								
350	611-2823	EACH	2.00	\$600.000	\$1,200.00	\$800.000	\$1,600.00	\$840.000	\$1,680.00
	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2, WITH NEW FRAME AND LID, AS PER PLAN								
355	901-6365	EACH	3.00	\$200.000	\$600.00	\$100.000	\$300.00	\$105.000	\$315.00
	WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, AS PER PLAN								
360	902-2002	EACH	6.00	\$300.000	\$1,800.00	\$350.000	\$2,100.00	\$365.000	\$2,190.00
	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, AS PER PLAN								
365	902-2005	EACH	6.00	\$500.000	\$3,000.00	\$800.000	\$4,800.00	\$840.000	\$5,040.00
	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPEC, WITH COUNTY PROVIDED FRAME AND LID, AS PER PLAN								
(43 Items)			Totals:		\$1,135,000.00		\$995,991.10		\$1,094,476.95

(3) Adleta, Inc					
Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Price	Extension
Section 1: Concrete Repairs					
5	201-1101	EACH	5.00	\$1,050.000	\$5,250.00
	TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23", AS PER PLAN				
10	201-1201	EACH	5.00	\$1,680.000	\$8,400.00
	TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35", AS PER PLAN				
15	201-1301	EACH	3.00	\$2,205.000	\$6,615.00
	TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 36" AND GREATER, AS PER PLAN				
20	201-1501	EACH	2.00	\$157.500	\$315.00
	STUMP REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN				
25	202-2000	FOOT	4,905.00	\$10.000	\$49,050.00
	CONCRETE CURB REMOVED				
30	202-3024	SF	37,891.00	\$3.040	\$115,188.64
	CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)				
35	203A-1014	SY	200.00	\$25.930	\$5,186.00
	EXCAVATION, 12" MAXIMUM DEPTH, AS PER PLAN				
40	605B-1030	FOOT	100.00	\$13.450	\$1,345.00
	3" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC				
45	608A-1051	SF	16,473.00	\$9.270	\$152,704.71
	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN				
50	608A-2051	SF	4,748.00	\$10.120	\$48,049.76
	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN				
55	608A-2161	SF	15,253.00	\$9.900	\$151,004.70
	6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN				
60	608A-3051	SF	1,085.00	\$15.770	\$17,110.45
	6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN				
65	608A-3083	SF	160.00	\$19.030	\$3,044.80
	DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN				
70	608A-3085	SF	40.00	\$27.750	\$1,110.00
	RETROFIT DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN				
75	608B-1400	SF	1,500.00	\$6.420	\$9,630.00
	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY				

(3) Adleta, Inc					
Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Price	Extension
80	609-1051	FOOT	4,905.00	\$32.630	\$160,050.15
	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN				
85	613-1001	CY	90.00	\$102.160	\$9,194.40
	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, LSM 100, AS PER PLAN				
90	614-1001	LS	1.00	\$4,048.340	\$4,048.34
	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN				
95	915-1203	SF	500.00	\$10.150	\$5,075.00
	EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM SET), 4"-6" CONCRETE FLAT WORK, AS PER PLAN				
100	915-1302	FOOT	100.00	\$11.030	\$1,103.00
	EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM-SET), CONCRETE CURB, AS PER PLAN				
Section 2: BROMFIELD AREA PAVING (OPWC# CD08T/CD09T)					
205	253-1001	SY	500.00	\$61.950	\$30,975.00
	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN				
210	254-1000	SY	18,975.00	\$1.280	\$24,288.00
	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE				
215	407-2000	GAL	1,898.00	\$2.560	\$4,858.88
	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT				
220	441-1100	TON	1,660.00	\$65.630	\$108,945.80
	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")				
225	611-2811	EACH	2.00	\$367.500	\$735.00
	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN				
230	611-2821	EACH	2.00	\$609.000	\$1,218.00
	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN				
235	611-2823	EACH	1.00	\$840.000	\$840.00
	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2, WITH NEW FRAME AND LID, AS PER PLAN				
240	901-6365	EACH	2.00	\$105.000	\$210.00
	WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, AS PER PLAN				
245	902-2002	EACH	7.00	\$367.500	\$2,572.50
	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, AS PER PLAN				

(3) Adleta, Inc					
Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Price	Extension
250	902-2005	EACH	6.00	\$598.500	\$3,591.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPEC, WITH COUNTY PROVIDED FRAME AND LID, AS PER PLAN					
Section 3: CUSHING AREA PAVING (OPWC# CD17T/CD18T)					
305	252-2001	SY	500.00	\$73.500	\$36,750.00
FULL-DEPTH RIGID PAVEMENT REMOVAL & FLEXIBLE REPLACEMENT (6"-8"), AS PER PLAN					
310	253-1001	SY	500.00	\$61.950	\$30,975.00
PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN					
315	254-1000	SY	23,138.00	\$1.280	\$29,616.64
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE					
320	407-2000	GAL	2,314.00	\$2.560	\$5,923.84
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT					
325	441-1000	TON	991.00	\$65.630	\$65,039.33
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")					
330	441-1130	TON	1,239.00	\$65.630	\$81,315.57
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.25")					
335	441-1100	TON	538.00	\$65.630	\$35,308.94
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")					
340	611-2811	EACH	3.00	\$367.500	\$1,102.50
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN					
345	611-2821	EACH	2.00	\$609.000	\$1,218.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN					
350	611-2823	EACH	2.00	\$839.990	\$1,679.98
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2, WITH NEW FRAME AND LID, AS PER PLAN					
355	901-6365	EACH	3.00	\$105.000	\$315.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, AS PER PLAN					
360	902-2002	EACH	6.00	\$367.500	\$2,205.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS, AS PER PLAN					
365	902-2005	EACH	6.00	\$840.000	\$5,040.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPEC, WITH COUNTY PROVIDED FRAME AND LID, AS PER PLAN					
(43 Items)			Totals:	\$1,228,198.93	